County/

Region Commissioner/PH Director Address Environmental Health Director/Responsibility EH Phone EH Fax
Elizabeth Whalen, MD, MPH 175 Green St Marcia Lenehan, MS, Director e e
Albany Acting Commissioner Albany 12202 Thomas Brady, Asst Director 518-447-4620 E | 518-447-4501
Allegany Loreen Ballengee, MS, PH Director gg#;g\?ﬂ(éi:lfg?g Court St Tyler Shaw, Acting EH Director gggggg:gggg :\EA 585-268-9712
Broome Claudia Edwards, PH Director éizr?gﬁg?r?:osntmgos Chris Coddington, Sr PHS, Director 607-778-2887 E 607-778-3912
Cattaraugus Kevin Watkins, MD, MPH, PH Director é:;ea?] "fg?got_)i’lgzlte 4010 Eric W Wohlers, PE, Director 716-701-3386 E 716-701-3737
Cayuga Kathleen Cuddy, MPH, PH Director 8Aqu”l|J T, Eileen O'Conner, PE 315-253-1405 E | 315-253-1478
Chautaugua Christine Schuyler, PH Director uzﬁllglﬂgg;mdg‘ 7N Erie St Mark Stow 716-753-4481 E | 716.753.4344
Chemung Robert E Page, PH Director écl)ril\rlgisgggtgggg PO Box 588 Thomas G. Kump, PE, Director, EH Services 607-737-2019 E 607-737-2059
Chenango Marcas W. Flindt, PH Director (N:gfwnitgholfggifldg’ 5 Court St Isaiah L. Sutton, EH Director 607-337-1673 M 607-337-1720
. . . . 133 Margaret St . 518-565-4840 M
Clinton Jerie Reid, PH Director Plattsburgh 12901 John Kanoza, PE, EHS Director 518-565-4870 E 518-565-4843
Columbia Jack Mabb, Interim PH Director Eﬁg}'“{ggg"ft Ed Coons, Interim EH Director 518-828-3358 E | 518-828-2666
Cortland Catherine Feuerherm, PH Director gg[{::ﬂg f?%g_czslldeg' 60 Central Ave Mike Ryan, PH Engineer 607-753-5035 E | 607-758-5578
RN . 85 Civic Center Plaza, Suite 106 . . 845-486-3527 M
Dutchess Kari Reiber, MD, Commissioner Poughkeepsie 12601 Tanya Clark, Director, EH Services 845-486-3404 E 845-486-3545
Gale Burstein, MD, MPH, Commissioner gi;;ﬁ)nﬂgoszt Room 910 716-858-7690 M | 716-858-8701
Erie 716-961-6800 E
= " 503 Kensington Ave Dolores Funke, PE, Director
Environmental Health Buffalo 14214 Melanie Desiderio, Co-Asst EH Director 716-961-6880
Mark Kowalski, Co-Asst EH Director
. . . . 585-344-2580 M
. . 3837 W Main St Rd David Whitcroft, Deputy PH Director & EH
Genesee Paul Pettit, MSL, PH Director Batavia 14020-9406 Director Ext 5000 E 585-344-4713
. . . . 2 Murray Hill Rd . 585-243-7270 M
Livingston Jennifer Rodriguez, PH Director Mt Morris 14510-1691 Mark Grovanz, PE, Director 585-335-1720 E 585-243-7287
] Geoffrey Snyder, Director
Madison Eric Faisst, MS, RES, PH Director \Ij\f;rl:c ;ﬁfgtgggg #5, PO Box 605 Aaron Lazzara, Asst Director 315-366-2207
P 315-366-2526 M
Jeremy T. Cushman, MD, MS, EMT-P, 111 Westfall Rd 585-753-2991 M
Monroe Interim Public Health Director Rochester 14692 John Frazer, PE, EH Manager 585-753-5564 £ | 200 /53-5098
Nassau Lawrence Eisenstein, MD, Commissioner iﬁr?e%f’:gtlysgfat Dr Don Irwin, Acting EH Director 516-227-9723 M | 516-227-9611
Niagara Dan Stapleton, PH Dir EgSIZchJ)Ptpf z;ohgguféagg Rd, Suite 100 Paul Dicky, Interim EH Director 716-439-7444 E 716-439-7427
. . . . 185 Genesee St, 5" Floor Daniel W. Gilmore, Director 315-798-6400 M
Oneida Phyllis D. Ellis, BSN, MS, FACHE, PHDIr | 104 13501 Susan Batson, Supervising San 315-798-5064 E | Lo /98-6486
th
Onondaga Indu Gupta, MD, MPH, Commissioner gﬁa?l?:;gggg;y St, 12% Floor Lisa Letteney, EH Director 315-435-6623 M | 315-435-6606
Eli Avila, MD, JD, MPH, FCLM, 124 Main St . . . 845-291-2332 M . B
Orange Commissioner Goshen 10924-2199 Ed Sims, PE, Acting EH Director 845-291-2331 E | 54°-291-4078
. . 14012 Route 31 West . . . 585-589-3278 M
Orleans Paul Pettit, MSL, PH Director Albion 14411 David Whitcroft, Deputy PH Director 585-580-2855 E | 280 589-2873
Oswego Jiancheng Huang, PH Director 7OOszv:S(r)1e:L"3?Lt2'6PO Box 3080 Natalie J Roy, Assoc PHS 315-349-3557 E | 315-349-3228
- . . 845-808-1390 M
Putnam Allen Beals, MD, JD, Commissioner 1 Geneva Rd Robert Morris, EH Director Ext 43166 E 845-278-7921

Secretary: Joy Columbo

Brewster 10509

Michael Budzinski, Engineering

Ext 43148



http://www.albanycounty.com/Government/Departments/DepartmentofHealth.aspx
mailto:Elizabeth.Whalen@albanycounty.com
mailto:Marcia.Lenehan@albanycounty.com
mailto:Thomas.Brady@albanycounty.com
mailto:Thomas.Brady@albanycounty.com
http://alleganycountydepartmentofhealth.com/
mailto:ballenl@alleganyco.com
http://www.gobroomecounty.com/hd
mailto:cedwards@co.broome.ny.us
mailto:ccoddington@co.broome.ny.us
http://www.cattco.org/health
mailto:kdwatkins@cattco.org
mailto:ewwohlers@cattco.org
http://www.cayugacounty.us/
mailto:kcuddy@cayugacounty.us
mailto:eoconnor@cayugacounty.us
http://www.co.chautauqua.ny.us/219/Health-Human-Services
mailto:SchuylerC@co.chautauqua.ny.us
mailto:stowm@co.chautauqua.ny.us
http://www.chemungcountyhealth.org/
mailto:rpage@co.chemung.ny.us
mailto:tkump@co.chemung.ny.us
http://www.co.chenango.ny.us/public-health/
mailto:mwflindt@co.chenango.ny.us
mailto:isaiahs@co.chenango.ny.us
http://www.clintonhealth.org/
mailto:kanozaj@co.clinton.ny.us
https://sites.google.com/a/columbiacountyny.com/columbia-county-health/home
mailto:jack.mabb@columbiacountyny.com
mailto:edward.coons@columbiacountyny.com
http://cchd.cortland-co.org/
mailto:cfeuerherm@cortland-co.org
mailto:mryan@cortland-co.org
http://www.co.dutchess.ny.us/CountyGov/Departments/Health/HDIndex.htm
mailto:kreiber@dutchessny.gov
mailto:tclark@dutchessny.gov
http://www2.erie.gov/health/
mailto:Gale.Burstein@erie.gov
mailto:Dolores.Funke@erie.gov
mailto:desiderm@erie.gov
mailto:kowalskm@erie.gov
http://www.co.genesee.ny.us/departments/health/index.html
mailto:Paul.pettit@orleanscountyny.gov
mailto:dwhitcroft@co.genesee.ny.us
http://www.co.livingston.state.ny.us/doh.htm
mailto:jrodriguez@co.livingston.ny.us
mailto::mgrovanz@co.livingston.ny.us
http://www.healthymadisoncounty.org/
mailto:eric.faisst@madisoncounty.ny.gov
mailto:geoffrey.snyder@madisoncounty.ny.gov
mailto:aaron.lazzara@madisoncounty.ny.gov
http://www2.monroecounty.gov/health-index.php
mailto:jeremycushman@monroecounty.gov
mailto:JFrazer@monroecounty.gov
http://www.nassaucountyny.gov/agencies/Health/index.html
mailto:leisenstein@nassaucountyny.gov
mailto:dirwin@nassaucountyny.gov
http://www.niagaracounty.com/health/Home.aspx
mailto:dan.stapleton@niagaracounty.com
mailto:Paul.Dicky@niagaracounty.com
http://ocgov.net/oneida/health
mailto:pellis@ocgov.net
mailto:dgilmore@ocgov.net
mailto:sbatson@ocgov.net
http://www.ongov.net/health/index.html
mailto:indugupta@ongov.net
mailto:LisaLetteney@ongov.net
http://www.orangecountygov.com/content/124/1334/
mailto:eavila@orangecountygov.com
mailto:esims@co.orange.ny.us
http://www.orleansny.com/Departments/Health/PublicHealth.aspx
mailto:Paul.pettit@orleanscountyny.gov
mailto:dwhitcroft@co.genesee.ny.us
http://www.oswegocounty.com/health/index.html
mailto:jhuang@oswegocounty.com
mailto:natalie@oswegocounty.com
http://www.putnamcountyny.com/health/
mailto:allen.beals@putnamcountyny.gov
mailto:robert.morris@putnamcountyny.gov
mailto:michael.budzinski@putnamcountyny.gov

County/

Region Commissioner/PH Director Address Environmental Health Director/Responsibility Phone EH Fax
Rensselaer | Mary Fran Wachunas, PH Director ?fof;'t?ﬁgg' 1600 Seventh Ave Richard Elder 518-270-2632 E | 518-270-2638
Patricia Ruppert, DO, Commissioner 50 Sanitorium Rd, Building D Judi Hunderfund, PE, Director 845-364-2608 E AR
Rockland Ron Hansen, Deputy Commissioner Pomona 10970-9990 Daniel Miller, Geologist Il 845-364-3634
. . 107 Nott Terrace, Suite 306 .
Schenectady Joanne Cocozzoli, PH Director Schenectady 12308-3170 Jack Frame, Director 518-386-2818 E | 518-386-2822
. . . . PO Box 667 . :
’ : - B - B
Schoharie Amy Gildemeister, PH Director Schoharie 12157-0667 Amy Gildemeister 518-295-8382 E | 518-295-8453
315-539-1920 M
Seneca Vickie Swinehart, RN, PH Director 31 Thurber Dr Tom Scoles, Principal PHS 315-539-4745
- I E—— ! Waterloo 13165-1660 — 315-539-1945 E
James Tomarken, MD, MPH, 3500 Sunrise Hwy, Suite 124, PO Box 9006
Suffolk Commissioner Great River 11739-9006 James Tomarken 631-854-0100
— Environmental Health 360 Yaphank Ave, Suite 1C Christopher Sortino. Chief, PH Protection 631-852-5800 E 631-852-5825
Yaphank 11980 Walter Dawydiak Jr, PE, Chief Public Engineer 631-853-5804
1062 State Rt 38, PO Box 120 Rebecca Kaufman, Director 607-687-8630 M
Tioga Lisa McCafferty, R.S., MPH, PH Director | " aa57 0220 — 607-687-6041
9 607-687-8565 E
. . 55 Brown Rd . !
Tompkins Frank Kruppa, PH Director lthaca 14850 Elizabeth Cameron, PE, EH Director 607-274-6688 E | 607-274-6695
. . 845-340-3150 M
Ulster Carol Smith, MD, MPH, Commissioner Golden Hill Off Bldg, 239 Golden Hill Lane Shelley Mertens, EH Director 845-340-3010 E | 845-340-3045
Kingston 12401
Sherlitg Amler, MD, Commissioner Commissioner's Office 914-813-5000 M
Secretary: Bridget Puma
Environmental Health : Peter DeLucia, Asst Comm EH 914-864-7322 M | 914-813-5003
Paul Kutzy, Asst Comm EQ
Secretary: Joan Pazzel
. . . 5362 Mungers Mill Rd ;
Wyomin Gregory Collins, DO, Commissioner Silver Springs 14550 Stephen Perkins 585-786-8894 E | 585-786-8187
Mary Bassett, MD, MPH, Commissioner Gotham Center, 42-09 28" St 20A. ORA
Secretary: Janessa Vanloo Long Island City 11101 347-396-4100 212-964-0472
125 Worth St, 3" Floor 646-632-6403 M

New York City

Environmental Health

New York 10007

Dan Kass, Deputy Comm, EH Director

212-442-5674

BFS&CS

253 Broadway, 13th FI, CN 59A
New York

Robert D. Edman, Asst Comm

212-676-1654

212-676-1654

Environmental Sciences & Engineering

42-09 28" St, 14" Floor CN#56
Long Island City 11101

Christopher H. Boyd, Asst Comm, PH
Engineering

347-396-6001

347-396-6089

M = Main Line
E = Environmental Health

Updated 1/25/16



http://www.rensco.com/publichealth.asp
mailto:mwachunas@rensco.com
mailto:relder@rensco.com
http://rocklandgov.com/departments/health/
mailto:ruppertp@co.rockland.ny.us
mailto:hunderfj@co.rockland.ny.us
mailto:millerd@co.rockland.ny.us
http://www.schenectadycounty.com/FullStory.aspx?m=39&amid=808
mailto:joanne.cocozzoli@schenectadycounty.com
mailto:john.frame@schenectadycounty.com
http://www.schohariecounty-ny.gov/CountyWebSite/Health/healthhome.html
mailto:Amy.gildemeister@co.schoharie.ny.us
mailto:Amy.gildemeister@co.schoharie.ny.us
http://www.co.seneca.ny.us/dpt-comserv-public-health.php
mailto:vswinehart@co.seneca.ny.us
mailto:tscoles@co.seneca.ny.us
http://www.suffolkcountyny.gov/departments/healthservices.aspx
mailto:scdhsweb@suffolkcountyny.gov
mailto:scdhsweb@suffolkcountyny.gov
mailto:christopher.sortino@suffolkcountyny.gov
mailto:walter.dawydiak@suffolkcountyny.gov
http://www.tiogacountyny.com/departments/health-department.html
mailto:mccaffertyl@co.tioga.ny.us
mailto:kaufmanr@co.tioga.ny.us
http://www.tompkinscountyny.gov/health/eh/index
mailto:fkruppa@tompkins-co.org
mailto:lcameron@tompkins-co.org
http://ulstercountyny.gov/health/health-mental-health
mailto:csmi@co.ulster.ny.us
mailto:smer@co.ulster.ny.us
http://health.westchestergov.com/
mailto:samler@westchestergov.com
mailto:ppd4@westchestergov.com
mailto:pjk3@westchestergov.com
http://www.wyomingco.net/health/main.html
mailto:gcollins@wyomingco.net
mailto:sperkins@wyomingco.net
http://www.nyc.gov/html/doh/html/home/home.shtml
mailto:mbassett@health.nyc.gov
mailto:JVanLoo@health.nyc.gov
mailto:dkass@health.nyc.gov
mailto:redman@health.nyc.gov
mailto:cboyd@health.nyc.gov

District Office

Counties Served

Address

Director

Phone

Fax

Canton (N)

St. Lawrence

58 Gouverneur Street
Canton 13617-3200

Ronald Sheppard, PE
Ann Basmajian, Secretary

315-386-1040

315-386-1043

Geneva (W)

Glens Falls (N)

Herkimer (N)

Ontario, Wayne, Yates

Saratoga, Warren,
Washington

Fulton, Herkimer,
Montgomery

624 Pre-Emption Road
Geneva 14456-1334

77 Mohican Street
Glens Falls 12801-4429

5665 State Route 5
Herkimer 13350-9721

Nicholas Rich
Jean Millis, Secretary

Anita Gabalski

Colleen Ellsworth & Sherry Gibson

Don VanPatten
Dawn Hill, Secretary

315-789-3030

518-793-3893

315-866-6879

315-781-0831

518-793-0427

315-866-8192

Hornell (W)

Monticello (M)

Schuyler, Steuben

Sullivan

107 Broadway, Room 105
Hornell 14843-0430

50 North Street, Suite 2
Monticello 12701-1711

Tomas Klaseus
Denise Lang, Secretary

Michelle Glover-Brown
Vicki Andresen, Secretary

607-324-8371

845-794-2045

607-324-5121

845-794-3165

Oneonta (N)

Saranac Lake (N)

Delaware, Greene, Otsego

Essex, Franklin, Hamilton

28 Hill Street, Suite 201
Oneonta 13820-9804

41 St. Bernard Street
Saranac Lake 12983-1839

Audrey Lewis
Carla Huntington, Secretary

Kristen Sayers
Jennifer Latham, Secretary

607-432-3911

518-891-1800

607-432-0089

518-891-5895

Watertown (N)
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Jefferson, Lewis

Dulles State Office Bldg
317 Washington Street
Watertown 13601-3741

Sheri Palmer
Lisa Hartle, Secretary

315-785-2277

315-785-2600
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